BID TABULATION IUKA RAVINE STORMWATER AND SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS CIP NO. 610722

Ref.	Item				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Complete General		Kokosing Construction			
No.	No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
1		Clearing & Crubbing-including tree removal	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2		12" pipe filled, sealed & abandoned	1,214	LF	\$10.00	\$12,140.00	\$7.00	\$8,498.00	\$20.00	\$24,280.00	\$7.50	\$9,105.00
3		15" pipe filled, sealed & abondoned	742	LF	\$12.00	\$8,904.00	\$8.00	\$5,936.00	\$10.00	\$7,420.00	\$8.75	\$6,492.50
4		18" pipe filled, sealed & abondoned	164	LF	\$15.00	\$2,460.00	\$10.00	\$1,640.00	\$18.00	\$2,952.00	\$11.00	\$1,804.00
5		12" pipe removed - storm	281	LF	\$9.00	\$2,529.00	\$5.00	\$1,405.00	\$8.00	\$2,248.00	\$45.00	\$12,645.00
6		6" pipe removed - water	1,277	LF	\$6.00	\$7,662.00	\$5.00	\$6,385.00	\$5.00	\$6,385.00	\$2.25	\$2,873.25
7		6" PIPE ABANDONED - WATER	15	LF	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$27.00	\$405.00
8		Walk removed	285	SF	\$2.00	\$570.00	\$1.50	\$427.50	\$6.00	\$1,710.00	\$1.75	\$498.75
9		8" x 6" cross fitting removed - water	1	EA	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,460.00	\$3,460.00
10	202	valve box removed	2	EA	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$280.00	\$560.00
11	202	manhole removed	9	EA	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$550.00	\$4,950.00
12	202	manhole abandoned	2	EA	\$675.00	\$1,350.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
13	202	Catch basin abandoned	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$480.00	\$480.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
14	202	Curb removed	26	LF	\$5.00	\$130.00	\$5.00	\$130.00	\$10.00	\$260.00	\$20.00	\$520.00
15	202	Curb (sandstone) removed for storage and reuse	150	LF	\$8.00	\$1,200.00	\$8.00	\$1,200.00	\$18.00	\$2,700.00	\$12.50	\$1,875.00
16	202	Curb removed, as directed by the Engineer	250	LF	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$7.00	\$1,750.00	\$6.75	\$1,687.50
17	202	Curb (sandstone) removed for storage & reuse, as directed by the Engineer	1,610	LF	\$8.00	\$12,880.00	\$8.00	\$12,880.00	\$14.00	\$22,540.00	\$14.00	\$22,540.00
18		Subgrade compaction, as directed by the Engineer	685	SY	\$3.00	\$2,055.00	\$2.00	\$1,370.00	\$2.00	\$1,370.00	\$2.50	\$1,712.50
19		Temporary soil erosion & sediment control	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00
20	208	Storm Sewer inlet protection	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,080.00	\$5,080.00
21		Permanent pavement replacement, 1441 DR A, type I (asphalt) (item 305 base)	6,200	SY	\$55.00	\$341,000.00	\$35.00	\$217,000.00	\$55.00	\$341,000.00	\$51.00	\$316,200.00
22	252	Permanent pavement replacement, 1441 DR A, type I (asphalt) (item 305 base), as directed by the Engineer	685	SY	\$55.00	\$37,675.00	\$45.00	\$30,825.00	\$51.00	\$34,935.00	\$37.50	\$25,687.50
23	232	Permanent pavement replacement, 1441 DR A, type III (ex. Brick reused)	526	SY	\$90.00	\$47,340.00	\$80.00	\$42,080.00	\$165.00	\$86,790.00	\$160.00	\$84,160.00
24	252	Permanent pavement replacement, 1441 DR A, type III (Historical brick purchased) (contingency)	471	SY	\$100.00	\$47,100.00	\$100.00	\$47,100.00	\$185.00	\$87,135.00	\$97.00	\$45,687.00
25	252	Permanent pavement replacement, 1441 DR A, type V (concrete bus pad)	50	SY	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$93.00	\$4,650.00
26	252	Concrete driveway replacement - 2160 DR A, Type IIIB (contingency)	20	SY	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$76.00	\$1,520.00
27	232	Asphalt driveway replacement - 2160 DR A, type IIIA (contingency)	20	SY	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$47.00	\$940.00
28	252	Gravel Driveway replacement 2160 DR. A, type IIIC (contingency)	20	SY	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$8.50	\$170.00
29	253	Temporary pavement replacement - 2161 DR. A	6,200	SY	\$10.00	\$62,000.00	\$7.00	\$43,400.00	\$9.00	\$55,800.00	\$9.00	\$55,800.00
30	253	Temporary pavement replacement - 2161 DR. A, as directed by the Engineer	685	SY	\$10.00	\$6,850.00	\$7.00	\$4,795.00	\$9.00	\$6,165.00	\$9.00	\$6,165.00
31		Pavement planing	3,800	SY	\$5.00	\$19,000.00	\$3.00	\$11,400.00	\$6.00	\$22,800.00	\$5.25	\$19,950.00
32		Asphalt concrete	3,800	SY	\$5.00	\$19,000.00	\$8.00	\$30,400.00	\$7.50	\$28,500.00	\$4.50	\$17,100.00
33	413	Crack sealing, hot applied	15,750	LF	\$2.00	\$31,500.00	\$1.00	\$15,750.00	\$1.00	\$15,750.00	\$1.00	\$15,750.00
34		Manhole, Type A, Class B, 48" base	2	EA	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
35		Manhole, Type A, Class C, 48" base	22	EA	\$5,500.00	\$121,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$52,800.00	\$3,100.00	\$68,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$55,000.00

BID TABULATION IUKA RAVINE STORMWATER AND SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS CIP NO. 610722

Ref.	Item				ENGINEER'S	ESTIMATE	Complete	e General	Kokosing C	onstruction		
No.	No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
36	604	Manhole, Type B, Class D, 48" base	3	EA	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$3,100.00	\$9,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$11,700.00
37	604	Manhole, Type B, Class D, 60" base	3	EA	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$3,700.00	\$11,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$9,900.00	\$4,950.00	\$14,850.00
38	604	Manhole, Type B, Class E, 48" base	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00
39	604	Manhole, Type B, Class E, 60" base	2	EA	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,950.00	\$9,900.00
40	604	Manhole, Type B, Class F, 60" base	2	EA	\$5,700.00	\$11,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00	\$4,950.00	\$9,900.00
41	604	Manhole, Type B, Class K, 48" base	2	EA	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00	\$3,850.00	\$7,700.00
42	604	Manhole, Type B, Class K, 60" base	13	EA	\$7,250.00	\$94,250.00	\$3,500.00	\$45,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$58,500.00	\$5,150.00	\$66,950.00
43	604	Manhole, Type B, Class K, 72" base	2	EA	\$8,250.00	\$16,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$10,600.00	\$7,550.00	\$15,100.00
44	604	Manhole, Type E, cast-in-place base	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
45	604	Curb inlet, per std. drawing AA-S120 (contingency)	2	EA	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
46	604	Curb and Gutter inlet, per std. drawing AA-S125	31	EA	\$1,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$58,900.00	\$2,400.00	\$74,400.00	\$2,200.00	\$68,200.00
47	604	Curb and Gutter inlet, per std. drawing AA-S125, as per plan	3	EA	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,350.00	\$7,050.00
48	608	Concrete walk	285	SF	\$5.00	\$1,425.00	\$7.00	\$1,995.00	\$10.00	\$2,850.00	\$10.00	\$2,850.00
49	609	Sandstone Curb reinstalled	150	LF	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$16.00	\$2,400.00	\$21.00	\$3,150.00	\$36.00	\$5,400.00
50	609	Straight 18" concrete curb	90	LF	\$18.00	\$1,620.00	\$18.00	\$1,620.00	\$23.00	\$2,070.00	\$20.50	\$1,845.00
51	609	Sandstone curb reinstalled, as directed by the Engineer	1,610	LF	\$40.00	\$64,400.00	\$16.00	\$25,760.00	\$21.00	\$33,810.00	\$33.00	\$53,130.00
52	609	Straight 18" concrete curb, as directed by the Engineer	250	LF	\$18.00	\$4,500.00	\$18.00	\$4,500.00	\$23.00	\$5,750.00	\$19.50	\$4,875.00
53	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$98,500.00	\$98,500.00
54	623	Construction Layout Stakes	1	LS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
55	659	Seeding and mulching	75	SY	\$2.00	\$150.00	\$3.00	\$225.00	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$5.00	\$375.00
56	801	6" ductile iron water pipe and fittings, class 53	41	LF	\$30.00	\$1,230.00	\$150.00	\$6,150.00	\$150.00	\$6,150.00	\$90.00	\$3,690.00
57	801	8" ductile iron water pipe and fittings, class 53	10	LF	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$160.00	\$1,600.00	\$380.00	\$3,800.00
58	801	Concrete blocking Class C, increase or decrease	7	CY	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$90.00	\$630.00	\$120.00	\$840.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00
59	801	Fittings, increase or decrease	220	LB	\$2.00	\$440.00	\$1.74	\$382.80	\$2.00	\$440.00	\$2.00	\$440.00
60	802	6" valve and appurtenances	1	EA	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00
61	803	8" X 6" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE AND APPURTENANCES	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00
62	803	8" X 8" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE AND APPURTENANCES	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$3,660.00	\$3,660.00
63	803	24" X 6" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE AND APPURTENANCES	1	EA	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00
64	803	24" X 8" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE AND APPURTENANCES	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00
65	805	3/4" Water service tap transferred	47	EA	\$450.00	\$21,150.00	\$1,500.00	\$70,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$141,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$84,600.00
66	805	Curb box (contingency)	20	EA	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00
67	808	Cut and plug 6" water line	4	EA	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00
68	809	Fire Hydrant, Type A, complete	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,040.00	\$3,040.00
69	809	Fire Hydrant, removed	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,220.00	\$1,220.00
70		Water service tap relocation/repair (contingency)	4	EA	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$570.00	\$2,280.00
71		3/4" water service tap relocated	10	EA	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,370.00	\$13,700.00
72	901	36" storm sewer w/type I bedding and item 912 compacted granular backfill	2,479	LF	\$300.00	\$743,700.00	\$185.00	\$458,615.00	\$196.00	\$485,884.00	\$220.00	\$545,380.00

BID TABULATION IUKA RAVINE STORMWATER AND SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS CIP NO. 610722

Ref.	Item				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Complete General		Kokosing Construction			
No.	No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
73		36" D.I. storm sewer, class 350, w/type I bedding and item 912 compacted granular backfill	142	LF	\$325.00	\$46,150.00	\$280.00	\$39,760.00	\$245.00	\$34,790.00	\$530.00	\$75,260.00
74		36" D.I. storm sewer, class 350, w/concrete encasement and item 912 compacted granular backfill	123	LF	\$400.00	\$49,200.00	\$350.00	\$43,050.00	\$300.00	\$36,900.00	\$425.00	\$52,275.00
75	901	30" storm sewer w/type I bedding and item 912 compacted granular backfill	2,249	LF	\$250.00	\$562,250.00	\$165.00	\$371,085.00	\$164.00	\$368,836.00	\$175.00	\$393,575.00
76	901	30" Storm sewer w/concrete encasement and item 912 compacted granular backfill	163	LF	\$350.00	\$57,050.00	\$175.00	\$28,525.00	\$165.00	\$26,895.00	\$145.00	\$23,635.00
77	901	24" storm sewer w/type I bedding and item 912 compacted granular backfill	386	LF	\$220.00	\$84,920.00	\$120.00	\$46,320.00	\$138.00	\$53,268.00	\$205.00	\$79,130.00
78	901	21" storm sewer w/type I bedding and item 912 compacted granular backfill	744	LF	\$180.00	\$133,920.00	\$110.00	\$81,840.00	\$138.00	\$102,672.00	\$195.00	\$145,080.00
79	901	18" storm sewer w/type I bedding and item 912 compacted granular backfill	1,457	LF	\$150.00	\$218,550.00	\$105.00	\$152,985.00	\$133.00	\$193,781.00	\$152.00	\$221,464.00
80	901	15" storm sewer w/type I bedding and item 912 compacted granular backfill	639	LF	\$120.00	\$76,680.00	\$100.00	\$63,900.00	\$130.00	\$83,070.00	\$178.00	\$113,742.00
81	901	12" storm sewer w/type I bedding and item 912 compacted granular backfill	858	LF	\$100.00	\$85,800.00	\$75.00	\$64,350.00	\$128.00	\$109,824.00	\$110.00	\$94,380.00
82	901	12" Storm sewer w/concrete encasement and item 912 compacted granular backfill	501	LF	\$120.00	\$60,120.00	\$96.00	\$48,096.00	\$100.00	\$50,100.00	\$125.00	\$62,625.00
83		Increased or decreased earth excavation	2,850	CY	\$4.00	\$11,400.00	\$2.00	\$5,700.00	\$2.00	\$5,700.00	\$10.00	\$28,500.00
84	906	Stone foundation	50	CY	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00
85	909	Tunnel-jacked liner for 36" diameter pipe including jacking pit	76	LF	\$300.00	\$22,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$83,600.00	\$580.00	\$44,080.00
85		Compacted granular backfill, as directed by Engineer	2,800	CY	\$15.00	\$42,000.00	\$12.00	\$33,600.00	\$19.50	\$54,600.00	\$19.00	\$53,200.00
86		Project Identification signs	1	LS	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$480.00	\$480.00
87		Law enforcement officers with patrol car	50	HR	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$63.00	\$3,150.00
88		8" Water line sleeve	5	LF	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00
89		Sanitary Service relocation/repair (contingency)	20	EA	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$700.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,320.00	\$66,400.00
90	SPEC	Curb ramp replaced in kind	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,140.00	\$3,140.00
91		Additional brick to be purchased, as directed by the Engineer	2,000	EA	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.50	\$3,000.00	\$1.25	\$2,500.00	\$2.20	\$4,400.00
92		Water line lowering per L-7401 (contingency)	2	LS	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,640.00	\$13,280.00
93	SPEC	Replacement sign	70	SF	\$11.00	\$770.00	\$15.00	\$1,050.00	\$18.00	\$1,260.00	\$10.00	\$700.00
	~~~~	Stormwater Subtotal:		- ~		\$3,455,945.00		\$2,505,435.30		\$3,141,187.00		\$3,341,969.00
94	SPEC	Force Account (.20 x sum of all above items)	1	LS		\$691,189.00		\$501,087.06		\$628,237.40		\$668,393.80
		Stormwater Improvements Total (A):				\$4,147,134.00		\$3,006,522.36		\$3,769,424.40		\$4,010,362.80
1	202	6" Dina malayad Camitamy access	310	LF	ØC 00	¢1 960 00	Φ <b>ε</b> ΩΩ	\$1,550.00	¢10.00	\$3,100.00	Φ <i>E</i> <b>E</b> Ω	\$1,705.00
2		6" Pipe reloved - Sanitary sewer 6" Pipe filled in place	45	LF	\$6.00 \$8.00	\$1,860.00 \$360.00	\$5.00 \$15.00	\$1,550.00 \$675.00	\$10.00 \$12.00	\$3,100.00	\$5.50 \$16.00	\$1,705.00
3		Manhole removed	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$110.00
4		Temporary soil erosion and sediment control	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	207	remporary soft crosion and sediment condor	1	LD	φ500.00	φ500.00	ΨΔ00.00	Ψ200.00	φυυυ.υυ	φυσυ.υσ	\$1,500.00	φ1,500.00

### BID TABULATION

### IUKA RAVINE STORMWATER AND SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS CIP NO. 610722

Ref.	Item				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Complete General		Kokosing Construction			
No.	No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
5	252	Permanent pavement replacement, 1141 DR. A, Type IV (Asphalt)	448	SY	\$40.00	\$17,920.00	\$30.00	\$13,440.00	\$27.00	\$12,096.00	\$23.00	\$10,304.00
6	604	Manhole, Type C	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
7	623	Construction layout stakes	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
8	901	8" Sanitary Sewer w/Type I bedding and controlled density backfill (CDF)	255	LF	\$130.00	\$33,150.00	\$170.00	\$43,350.00	\$120.00	\$30,600.00	\$230.00	\$58,650.00
9	915	8" x 6" WYE	12	EA	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$360.00	\$4,320.00
10	918	6" Diameter pipe, sanitary house connections	24	LF	\$60.00	\$1,440.00	\$65.00	\$1,560.00	\$90.00	\$2,160.00	\$2,800.00	\$67,200.00
		Sanitary Subtotal:				\$61,630.00		\$68,675.00		\$67,096.00		\$155,509.00
11		Force Account (.20 x sum of all above items)				\$12,326.00		\$13,735.00		\$13,419.20		\$31,101.80
		Sanitary Improvements Total (B):				\$73,956.00		\$82,410.00		\$80,515.20		\$186,610.80
		TOTAL PROJECT COSTS				\$4,221,090.00		\$3,088,932.36		\$3,849,939.60		\$4,196,973.60
		% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE						-26.82%		-8.79%		-0.57%
		Bond Amount (Page P-11)						\$400,000.00		\$400,000.00		\$420,000.00
		Bonding Company (Page P-11)					Safeco Insu	rance Company	Liberty Mutu	al Insurance Co.	Ohio Farmer	's Insurance Co.
		Proposal Bond Amount Required						\$308,893.24		\$384,993.96		\$419,697.36
		Contract Compliance No. (Page P-2t)					Regular Status	31-4366382	Active Status	31-1023518	Active Status	31-4214570
		Non-Collusion Affidavit Completed? (Page P-10)						Yes		Yes		Yes
		Local Vendor? (Page P-3)						Yes		Yes		Yes
		Addendum Acknowledgement Completed? (Page P-3)						Yes		Yes		Yes
		Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Page P-15)						Yes		Yes		Yes